
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000699-2022 

Awarded contract

157532.23

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-000699

Published: 10 January 2022, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Portsmouth

Email

Elizabeth.Meatyard100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000699-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000699-2022
mailto:Elizabeth.Meatyard100@mod.gov.uk
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/web/login.html


Page 2 to 7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence



Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

157532.23

Reference number

Title: Provision of MAN Diesel Pielstick Engine Training for the Royal Fleet Auxiliary.

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79632000 - Personnel-training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of MAN Diesel Pielstick Engine Training for the Royal Fleet Auxiliary, linked to
Voluntary Ex Ante Transparency Notice dated 16/11/2020 This contract award was subject
to single source procurement via award of a contract without prior publication of a call for
competition in OJEU. 

16/11/2020 Voluntary Ex Ante Transparency Notice | MOD-DCO

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/delta/project/buyer/displayNotice.html?id=79465358&typ
e=VoluntaryExAnteTransparencyNotice

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £157,523.23

II.2) Description

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/delta/project/buyer/displayNotice.html?id=79465358&type=VoluntaryExAnteTransparencyNotice
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/delta/project/buyer/displayNotice.html?id=79465358&type=VoluntaryExAnteTransparencyNotice


Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79632000 - Personnel-training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

FR - France

Main site or place of performance

Buyer at UKJ31, delivered on supplier site France.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of MAN Diesel Pielstick Engine Training for the Royal Fleet Auxiliary, linked to
Voluntary Ex Ante Transparency Notice dated 16/11/2020 This contract award was subject
to single source procurement via award of a contract without prior publication of a call for
competition in OJEU. 

16/11/2020 Voluntary Ex Ante Transparency Notice | MOD-DCO

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/delta/project/buyer/displayNotice.html?id=79465358&typ
e=VoluntaryExAnteTransparencyNotice

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 year contract plus 2 option years included in total price.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://www.contracts.mod.uk/delta/project/buyer/displayNotice.html?id=79465358&type=VoluntaryExAnteTransparencyNotice
https://www.contracts.mod.uk/delta/project/buyer/displayNotice.html?id=79465358&type=VoluntaryExAnteTransparencyNotice


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This Contract Award Notice is to announce the Authority’s Contract with Man Energy
Solutions France for the provision of training to Royal Fleet Auxiliary personnel to enable the
use of a Pielstick Diesel Engine. As the training to be provided is to allow personnel to use
the equipment that Man Energy Solutions France are already providing to RFA, they are the
only possible suppliers for this requirement as the training must be provided on their
equipment to ensure compatibility for users.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

701249376

Title

PROVISION OF MAN DIESEL PEILSTICK ENGINE TRAINING FOR RFA PERSONNEL

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

11 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MAN PrimeServ France

MAN Energy Solutions France SAS Avenue de Chatonay – Porte 7 BP 427 44615 Saint-
Nazaire Cedex France

Saint-Nazaire Cedex

Country

France

NUTS code

FR - France

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £157,523.23



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

As detailed in original Voluntary Ex Ante Transparency Notice: 

The Authority reserves the right to amend any condition related to security of information to
reflect any changes in national law or government policy. If any contract documents are
accompanied by instructions on safeguarding classified information (e.g. a Security Aspects
Letter), the Authority reserves the right to amend the terms of these instructions to reflect
any changes in national law or government policy, whether in respect of the applicable
protective marking scheme, specific protective markings given, the aspects to which any
protective marking applies, or otherwise.

Advertising Regime OJEU: - This contract opportunity was originally published in the Official
Journal of the European Union (OJEU), the MoD Defence Contracts Bulletin and 
www.contracts.mod.uk

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.contracts.mod.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-04-29T07:27:24+0100
	TCPDF




